

| RFQ 24-035 - Riverlands Trail Streambank Stabilization<br>6271 River View Road |  |           |      | SCA Construction           |                 | J.L. Walker - S.H. Creel   |                 | Blount Construction        |                 | HD Construction            |                 | P.E. Structures            |                 | Ardito Construction        |                 | K.M. Davis Contracting     |                 | Site Engineering           |                 |
|--|--|-----------|------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------|-----------------|
| Item No.   | Item Description   | Est. Qty. | Unit | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) | Unit Cost (\$)             | Total Cost (\$) |
| Construction Facilities and Site Preparation                                   |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 1  | Mobilization and Demobilization  | 1         | LS   | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          | 74,223.10                  | 74,223          | 38,763.27                  | 38,763          | 155,000.00                 | 155,000         | 6,900.00                   | 6,900           | 235,516.78                 | 235,517         | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           | 40,000.00                  | 40,000          |
| 2  | Orange Barrier / Tree Protection Fence & Maintenance   | 1,922     | LF   | 6.12                       | 11,763          | 6.50                       | 12,493          | 3.80                       | 7,304           | 5.00                       | 9,610           | 5.00                       | 9,610           | 6.00                       | 11,532          | 2.50                       | 4,805           | 5.00                       | 9,610           |
| 3  | Tree Cutting and Mulching Incuding Stump Removal (12" DBH and greater)   | 7         | EA   | 1,800.00                   | 12,600          | 2,000.00                   | 14,000          | 3,360.00                   | 23,520          | 1,000.00                   | 7,000           | 3,450.00                   | 24,150          | 1,500.00                   | 10,500          | 4,000.00                   | 28,000          | 2,000.00                   | 14,000          |
| 4  | Construction Staking and Layout  | 1         | LS   | 2,800.00                   | 2,800           | 13,333.40                  | 13,333          | 12,000.00                  | 12,000          | 25,000.00                  | 25,000          | 8,800.00                   | 8,800           | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 4,500.00                   | 4,500           | 25,000.00                  | 25,000          |
| Demolition   |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 5  | Construction Debris Removal (Including Existing Gravel Trail, Rip Rap, Trash, Construction Debris) (Haul Off)                | 75        | CY   | 95.00                      | 7,125           | 441.40                     | 33,105          | 113.19                     | 8,489           | 230.00                     | 17,250          | 625.00                     | 46,875          | 235.00                     | 17,625          | 100.00                     | 7,500           | 300.00                     | 22,500          |
| Erosion and Sediment Control   |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 6  | Silt Fence (Type S/ C-Pop & Maintenance)   | 730       | LF   | 7.00                       | 5,110           | 7.30                       | 5,329           | 10.72                      | 7,826           | 6.00                       | 4,380           | 5.50                       | 4,015           | 6.00                       | 4,380           | 5.00                       | 3,650           | 6.00                       | 4,380           |
| 7  | Construction Exit & Maintenance  | 1         | EA   | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 3,333.40                   | 3,333           | 5,322.55                   | 5,323           | 1,500.00                   | 1,500           | 5,440.00                   | 5,440           | 6,500.00                   | 6,500           | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           | 4,000.00                   | 4,000           |
| 8  | Temporary Seeding Complete [Ds1]   | 1         | LS   | 6,500.00                   | 6,500           | 1,353.40                   | 1,353           | 1,934.55                   | 1,935           | 3,000.00                   | 3,000           | 1,800.00                   | 1,800           | 3,840.00                   | 3,840           | 4,000.00                   | 4,000           | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           |
| 9  | Mulch Complete [Ds2]   | 1         | LS   | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 1,933.40                   | 1,933           | 2,250.61                   | 2,251           | 3,000.00                   | 3,000           | 7,700.00                   | 7,700           | 6,720.00                   | 6,720           | 17,000.00                  | 17,000          | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           |
| 10   | Permanent Seeding [Ds3]  | 1         | LS   | 4,500.00                   | 4,500           | 4,192.00                   | 4,192           | 10,697.30                  | 10,697          | 3,000.00                   | 3,000           | 2,300.00                   | 2,300           | 23,000.00                  | 23,000          | 20,000.00                  | 20,000          | 15,000.00                  | 15,000          |
| 11   | Slope Stabilization (Ss)   | 1350      | SY   | 6.00                       | 8,100           | 2.10                       | 2,835           | 2.40                       | 3,240           | 4.00                       | 5,400           | 2.50                       | 3,375           | 4.50                       | 6,075           | 10.00                      | 13,500          | 10.00                      | 13,500          |
| 12   | Non-woven De-Watering Filter Bags  | 3         | EA   | 250.00                     | 750             | 233.40                     | 700             | 542.02                     | 1,626           | 250.00                     | 750             | 450.00                     | 1,350           | 450.00                     | 1,350           | 4,000.00                   | 12,000          | 2,000.00                   | 6,000           |
| 13   | Coconut Coir Logs (18" Diameter Min)   | 345       | LF   | 55.00                      | 18,975          | 26.50                      | 9,143           | 35.77                      | 12,341          | 10.00                      | 3,450           | 20.00                      | 6,900           | 55.00                      | 18,975          | 30.00                      | 10,350          | 80.00                      | 27,600          |
| Earthwork  |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 14   | Excavation (Haul Off Unsuitable Soils/ Including haul off from outlet pipe from OCS pipe trench & from detention pond slope) | 410       | CY   | 42.00                      | 17,220          | 66.70                      | 27,347          | 20.87                      | 8,557           | 230.00                     | 94,300          | 150.00                     | 61,500          | 55.00                      | 22,550          | 92.75                      | 38,028          | 100.00                     | 41,000          |
| 15   | Import Suitable Soils (Including bedding/backfill for outlet pipe from OCS, compaction & fill of existing pond outlet ditch) | 675       | CY   | 45.00                      | 30,375          | 53.40                      | 36,045          | 39.21                      | 26,467          | 100.00                     | 67,500          | 160.00                     | 108,000         | 55.00                      | 37,125          | 43.50                      | 29,363          | 200.00                     | 135,000         |
| Slope Stabilization  |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 16   | Flexamat 10NW (Installation Complete)  | 7,440     | SF   | 12.00                      | 89,280          | 15.50                      | 115,320         | 16.85                      | 125,364         | 16.00                      | 119,040         | 17.00                      | 126,480         | 14.85                      | 110,484         | 26.50                      | 197,160         | 35.00                      | 260,400         |
| 17   | 6-12" Trenching Stone  | 50        | CY   | 90.00                      | 4,500           | 184.90                     | 9,245           | 304.12                     | 15,206          | 100.00                     | 5,000           | 16.00                      | 800             | 365.00                     | 18,250          | 985.00                     | 49,250          | 150.00                     | 7,500           |
| 18   | Toe of Slope Rip Rap (Minimum 2' diameter)   | 35        | CY   | 90.00                      | 3,150           | 658.70                     | 23,055          | 342.24                     | 11,978          | 100.00                     | 3,500           | 450.00                     | 15,750          | 365.00                     | 12,775          | 985.00                     | 34,475          | 1000.00                    | 35,000          |
| 19   | Live Staking for Flexamat  | 2,500     | EA   | 4.00                       | 10,000          | 6.70                       | 16,750          | 6.21                       | 15,525          | 10.00                      | 25,000          | 8.50                       | 21,250          | 8.00                       | 20,000          | 15.00                      | 37,500          | 20.00                      | 50,000          |
| Detention Pond Improvements  |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 20   | Pond Dewatering  | 1         | LS   | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 10,272.00                  | 10,272          | 24,223.19                  | 24,223          | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           | 20,900.00                  | 20,900          | 5,800.00                   | 5,800           | 12,500.00                  | 12,500          | 20,000.00                  | 20,000          |
| 21   | Removal & Replacement of Wrought Iron Fence (As Necessary)   | 1         | LS   | 1,900.00                   | 1,900           | 18,546.70                  | 18,547          | 7,428.51                   | 7,429           | 2,500.00                   | 2,500           | 20,500.00                  | 20,500          | 500.00                     | 500             | 6,750.00                   | 6,750           | 25,000.00                  | 25,000          |
| 22   | 5.0' Concrete OCS Box  | 1         | EA   | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          | 24,433.10                  | 24,433          | 14,769.69                  | 14,770          | 20,800.00                  | 20,800          | 10,700.00                  | 10,700          | 33,151.50                  | 33,152          | 14,000.00                  | 14,000          | 15,000.00                  | 15,000          |
| 23   | 4.0' Diameter Junction Box (with bolt down lid)  | 1         | EA   | 11,000.00                  | 11,000          | 14,796.20                  | 14,796          | 9,953.65                   | 9,954           | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           | 7,900.00                   | 7,900           | 11,209.50                  | 11,210          | 14,000.00                  | 14,000          | 12,000.00                  | 12,000          |
| 24   | Outlet Pipe from OCS (30" RCP)   | 82        | LF   | 220.00                     | 18,040          | 166.40                     | 13,645          | 164.90                     | 13,522          | 130.00                     | 10,660          | 300.00                     | 24,600          | 503.71                     | 41,304          | 1,345.00                   | 110,290         | 250.00                     | 20,500          |
| 25   | Downturned 6" PVC Pipe (OCS)   | 1         | EA   | 1,000.00                   | 1,000           | 4,280.00                   | 4,280           | 8,222.67                   | 8,223           | 5,500.00                   | 5,500           | 25,200.00                  | 25,200          | 1,200.00                   | 1,200           | 4,500.00                   | 4,500           | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           |
| 26   | Trash Rack (OCS)   | 1         | EA   | 8,000.00                   | 8,000           | 9,986.70                   | 9,987           | 19,260.60                  | 19,261          | 2,600.00                   | 2,600           | 50,400.00                  | 50,400          | 5,800.00                   | 5,800           | 6,500.00                   | 6,500           | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           |
| 27   | GDOT 30" Flared End Section  | 1         | EA   | 2,500.00                   | 2,500           | 15,508.90                  | 15,509          | 16,390.73                  | 16,391          | 2,500.00                   | 2,500           | 6,450.00                   | 6,450           | 8,587.50                   | 8,588           | 9,560.00                   | 9,560           | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          |
| 28   | Grout Up Existing Pond Weir Wall   | 1         | LS   | 2,500.00                   | 2,500           | 4,280.00                   | 4,280           | 28,165.00                  | 28,165          | 2,500.00                   | 2,500           | 11,355.00                  | 11,355          | 7,000.00                   | 7,000           | 7,000.00                   | 7,000           | 20,000.00                  | 20,000          |
| Misc.  |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
| 29   | One-Year Warranty and Maintenance  | 1         | LS   | 5,000.00                   | 5,000           | 51,636.70                  | 51,637          | 16,800.00                  | 16,800          | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          | 0.00                       | 0               | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 24,000.00                  | 24,000          | 7,500.00                   | 7,500           |
| 30   | As-Built Survey  | 1         | LS   | 2,800.00                   | 2,800           | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          | 4,200.00                   | 4,200           | 10,000.00                  | 10,000          | 4,700.00                   | 4,700           | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 3,500.00                   | 3,500           | 20,000.00                  | 20,000          |
|  |  |           |      |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |                            |                 |
|  |  |           |      | Total Base Contract Amount | 315,988         | Total Base Contract Amount | 581,120         | Total Base Contract Amount | 501,346         | Total Base Contract Amount | 629,740         | Total Base Contract Amount | 645,700         | Total Base Contract Amount | 692,251         | Total Base Contract Amount | 733,680         | Total Base Contract Amount | 880,490         |
|  |  |           |      | 25% Contingency            | 78,997          | 25% Contingency            | 145,280         | 25% Contingency            | 125,337         | 25% Contingency            | 157,435         | 25% Contingency            | 161,425         | 25% Contingency            | 173,063         | 25% Contingency            | 183,420         | 25% Contingency            | 220,123         |
| Updated 6-13-2024  |  |           |      | Total Cost                 | \$394,984.55    | Total Cost                 | \$726,400.00    | Total Cost                 | \$626,682.66    | Total Cost                 | \$787,175.00    | Total Cost                 | \$807,125.00    | Total Cost                 | \$865,313.13    | Total Cost                 | \$917,100.00    | Total Cost                 | \$1,100,612.50  |
|  |  |           |      | Bid Amount                 | \$383,685.00    | Bid Amount                 | \$726,400.00    | Bid Amount                 | \$626,682.66    | Bid Amount                 | \$774,675.00    | Bid Amount                 | \$807,125.00    | Bid Amount                 | \$865,363.75    | Bid Amount                 | \$917,100.00    | Bid Amount                 | \$1,100,612.50  |
|  |  |           |      | Difference                 | \$11,299.55     | Difference                 | \$0.00          | Difference                 | \$0.00          | Difference                 | \$12,500.00     | Difference                 | \$0.00          | Difference                 | -\$50.63        | Difference                 | \$0.00          | Difference                 | \$0.00          |